Elkhart County

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$459

0

$176
$351
$147
$133
$201
$1,467
$17,604

Married
Couple

$569

0

$366
$421
$293
$193
$285
$2,127
$25,524

Adult, One
Child

$569
$363
$360
$421
$352
$229
$227
$2,521
$30,252

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Elkhart County, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$569
$479
$277
$421
$352
$233
$237
$2,568
$30,816

Two Adults,
2 Children

$742
$725
$611
$702
$587
$368
$313
$4,048
$48,576

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$742
$854
$533
$702
$587
$375
$331
$4,124
$49,488

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an
additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.

Housing
Childcare
Food
Transportation
Healthcare
Miscellaneous
Savings

Tax

Monthly Total

Annual Total

Single
Adult

$711

0

$330
$352
$242
$164
$164
$423
$2,450
$29,400

Married
Couple

$928

0

$672
$705
$543
$285
$285
$893
$4,410
$52,920

Adult, One
Child

$928
$558
$626
$705
$755
$357
$357
$3,101
$7,267
$87,204

Household STABILITY Budget, Elkhart County, 2014

Adult, One
Child Care

$928
$850
$545
$705
$755
$378
$378
$792
$5,395
$64,740

Two Adults,
2 Children

$931
$1,117
$1,182
$1,174
$990
$539
$539
$1,466
$8,061
$96,732

Two Adults,
2 Child Care

$931
$1,479
$1,021
$1,174
$990
$560
$560
$1,406
$8,220
$98,640

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an
additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.
Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS);
Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.
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