Elkhart County

Household SURVIVAL Budget, Elkhart County, 2014									
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care			
Housing	\$459	\$569	\$569	\$569	\$742	\$742			
Childcare	0	0	\$363	\$479	\$725	\$854			
Food	\$176	\$366	\$360	\$277	\$611	\$533			
Transportation	\$351	\$421	\$421	\$421	\$702	\$702			
Healthcare	\$147	\$293	\$352	\$352	\$587	\$587			
Miscellaneous	\$133	\$193	\$229	\$233	\$368	\$375			
Tax	\$201	\$285	\$227	\$237	\$313	\$331			
Monthly Total	\$1,467	\$2,127	\$2,521	\$2,568	\$4,048	\$4,124			
Annual Total	\$17,604	\$25,524	\$30,252	\$30,816	\$48,576	\$49,488			

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.

Household STABILITY Budget, Elkhart County, 2014									
	Single Adult	Married Couple	Adult, One Child	Adult, One Child Care	Two Adults, 2 Children	Two Adults, 2 Child Care			
Housing	\$711	\$928	\$928	\$928	\$931	\$931			
Childcare	0	0	\$558	\$850	\$1,117	\$1,479			
Food	\$330	\$672	\$626	\$545	\$1,182	\$1,021			
Transportation	\$352	\$705	\$705	\$705	\$1,174	\$1,174			
Healthcare	\$242	\$543	\$755	\$755	\$990	\$990			
Miscellaneous	\$164	\$285	\$357	\$378	\$539	\$560			
Savings	\$164	\$285	\$357	\$378	\$539	\$560			
Tax	\$423	\$893	\$3,101	\$792	\$1,466	\$1,406			
Monthly Total	\$2,450	\$4,410	\$7,267	\$5,395	\$8,061	\$8,220			
Annual Total	\$29,400	\$52,920	\$87,204	\$64,740	\$96,732	\$98,640			

Note: One childcare refers to an infant; two childcare refers to one infant and one 4 year old. For an additional infant add 2 percent; for an additional 4 year old add 2 percent; and for an additional child add 2 percent.

Sources: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD); U.S. Department of Agriculture (USDA); Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS); Internal Revenue Service (IRS), Indiana Department of Revenue and Indiana Family, Social Services Administration, 2014.

School of Public Affairs and Administration, Rutgers: https://spaa.newark.rutgers.edu/united-way-ALICE UNITED WAY ALICE REPORT –http://www.unitedwayalice.org/index.php